

Together, Tomorrow.

FIBER OPTIC ACCESSORIES

FIBERS OPTIC LITE DRAWER

Description:

ORCA[®] sliding patch panel lite release 1U system, in its basic form is supplied with the panels unloaded without adaptors, ready for you to install the adaptor of your choice. The panel can also be pre-loaded complete with the required adaptor and simple splice management kit, or preloaded with pigtails to meet your project needs.

The tray is locked in place with two simple to operate via plastic quarter turn lock when fully extended the tray is designed to lower to 45°, or move the tray to the side and it will lock to lower only 10°. This provides the perfect working platform for simple installation or easy maintenance and access even after the panel is installed in the rack.

This solution allows for easy access to the front patch cords as well as the splice trays and pigtails after being pulled out. Standard panels are available empty for complete field configuration, half-loaded with adaptor plates for field termination and cable assembly installation, or stubbed with a factory-installed cable assembly of a user specified length.

Applications:	Features:
CATV and Multimedia	Good Exchangeability
Telecommunication Networks	Good Durability
Data Processing Networks	Easy access for splicing
Gigabit Ethernet	Industrial, Military and Medical
Interconnection for O/E Modules	

General feature:			
Physical	Cold Rolled Lite Steel Con	Cold Rolled Lite Steel Construction	
	Durable textured powder	Durable textured powder coat finish Black RAL 9005 - Compliant to RoHS	
	Special Plastic Quarter Tu	Special Plastic Quarter Turn lock for tray	
	Height 1U, front uprights	Height 1U, front uprights fixing with Integrated Mounting Brackets	
	Universal 19" rack compa	tibility H44*W434*D223 mm	
Holds up to 24 adapters, max 96FO		Duplex or simplex footprint version, SC and LC	
Adhesive Bunny Clips and tie warp (4 pcs.)		24 Blank covers included	
48 adapter screws for fixing adapters direct on flanges		4 rear cable entry, 1 Cable Gland included	
M6 Cage Nut set		Splice tray 24 position included, stackable	
Ready for multimode and	l single mode adapters		



Ordering Informatio	on code:	
	SC duplex version unloaded	
OC-FPP-173100-00	ORCA - Fiber Optic Drawer unloaded 24p SC DPX 1U with accessories	
LC duplex /SC simplex version unloaded		
OC-FPP-173300-00	ORCA - Fiber Optic Drawer unloaded 24p SC SPX/LC DPX 1U with accessories	

OC-FPP-170603-12 ORCA – Fiber Splice Tray 12/24 slot - black